## Sweeter Than Me Disclaimer

## **DISCLAIMER AGREEMENT**

When ordering and/or purchasing from Sweeter Than Me; all sales are final! Every order made by Sweeter Than Me is personalized and in the event that a deposit is requested and your order has not been processed yet, you will be refunded a 50% of your deposit due to the time it took to generate your order. In the event that your order was completely processed you will not be issued a refund for any amount that you paid. In the event that your order was delivered and you weren't available to receive your order due to no fault of Sweeter Than Me; then your order is non-refundable and you will incur a restocking fee of \$25.00 for orders equaling \$0-\$100 and a \$50.00 restocking fee for all orders over \$100.00. In the event that the an arrangement is done for an event or bulk order is done and the amount is between \$100.00 - \$2,000.00 then there will be a restocking fee of \$25.00 for every \$100.00 of the agreed dollar amount in addition to a non-refundable deposit and or order that was paid in full. Sweeter Than Me reserves the right to keep all merchandise purchased for reselling in the event that an order was not completed due to the customers lack of communication or ability to receive the order upon the verbal or written agreement. Sweeter Than me will make every effort to contact you via the methods of contact that you provided via, phone, text, e-mail or if the order was placed on social media; via face book by messaging or Instagram by sending a DM (direct message). In the event that we do not hear back from you in the agreed time frame you are in default of the agreement and forfeit all claims to your order and no refund is available.